CERTIFIED
SS-219 R5
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 1 OF 8
Multi Layer Ferrite Chip Beads
Type MCB
■ Designed to reduce noise at high frequencies
■ Standard EIA Packages: 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206

Metalization
Electrodes
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
0402 0.039±0.004
(1.00±0.10)
0.020±0.004
(0.50±0.10)
0.020±0.004
(0.50±0.10)
0.010±0.004
(0.25±0.10)
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 2 OF 8
SS-219 R5
4. Standar d Applications
MCB0603GTE300* 30 0.1 400
MCB0603GTE400* 40 0.1 400
MCB0603GTE600* 60 0.2 300
MCB0603GTE750* 75 0.2 300
MCB0603GTE800* 80 0.2 300
MCB0603GTE900* 90 0.3 250
MCB0603GTE101* 100 0.3 250
MCB0603GTE121* 120 0.3 250
MCB0603GTE141* 140 0.3 250
MCB0603GTE151* 150 0.3 250
MCB0603GTE181* 180 0.3 250
MCB0603GTE221* 220 0.3 250
MCB0603GTE301* 300 0.35 230
MCB0603GTE421* 420 0.4 210
MCB0603GTE601* 600 0.5 200
MCB0603GTE102* 1,000 0.6 190
MCB0805FTE050* 5 0.07 600
MCB0805FTE070* 7 0.1 600
MCB0805FTE100* 10 0.1 600
MCB0805FTE110* 11 0.1 600
MCB0805FTE170* 17 0.1 600
Impedance
@ 100MHz
Ω
Maxim um DC
Resistance
Ω
Allo wable
DC Current
(mA)
Operating
Temperature
-55°C
to
125°C
Ordering
Code
TE: Embossed Plastic   * Add Tolerance Character (J, K, M, P)
MCB0603STE601* 600 0.65 200
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
MCB0402GTE100* 10 0.05 500
MCB0402GTE150* 15 0.07 300
MCB0402GTE700* 70 0.4 200
MCB0402GTE121* 120 0.5 200
MCB0402GTE221* 220 0.7 100
MCB0402GTE601* 600 1.1 50
MCB0402GTE102* 1000 1.5 50
Dawn
Under Development-Fall 2001 Release
SS-219 R5
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 3 OF 8
4. Standar d Applications (continued)
MCB0805GTE101* 100 0.2 400
MCB0805GTE121* 120 0.2 200
MCB0805GTE151* 150 0.3 200
MCB0805GTE181* 180 0.3 200
MCB0805GTE201* 200 0.3 200
MCB0805GTE301* 300 0.3 200
MCB0805GTE401* 400 0.3 200
MCB0805GTE421* 420 0.3 200
MCB0805GTE601* 600 0.3 200
MCB0805GTE751* 750 0.4 200
MCB0805GTE102* 1,000 0.4 200
MCB1206FTE190* 19 0.1 600
MCB1206FTE260* 26 0.1 600
MCB1206FTE300* 30 0.1 600
MCB1206FTE310* 31 0.1 600
MCB1206FTE500* 50 0.1 600
MCB1206FTE600* 60 0.1 600
MCB1206FTE700* 70 0.15 200
MCB1206FTE800* 80 0.2 400
MCB1206FTE900* 90 0.2 400
MCB1206FTE101* 100 0.2 400
MCB1206FTE121* 120 0.2 300
TE: Embossed Plastic   * Add Tolerance Character (J, K, M, P)
Impedance
@ 100MHz
Ω
Maxim um DC
Resistance
Ω
Allo wable
DC Current
(mA)
Operating
Temperature
-55°C
to
125°C
Ordering
Code
MCB0805FTE300* 30 0.1 600
MCB0805FTE400* 40 0.1 600
MCB0805FTE500* 50 0.1 600
MCB0805FTE600* 60 0.1 600
MCB0805FTE750* 75 0.2 400
MCB0805FTE800* 80 0.2 400
MCB0805GTE900* 90 0.2 400
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
SS-219 R5
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 4 OF 8

Solder Temp: 245°C ±5°C
Dip Time: 5 ±0.5 sec
Leach Resistance Appearance: There shall be no visible signs of The bead shall be subjected to the following
physical or mechanical damage (i.e. no cracks) 5 steps for the period of time shown below.
Terminations: Termination must not be leached The 5 steps constitute one (1) rotation.
away for more than 5%. 4 rotations shall be carried out.
1) Flux: 5-10 sec
2) After Flux: Air dry for 15 sec
3) Solder Temp: 230°C ±5°C
4) Dip Time: 5 ±0.5 sec
5) Cool: Air cool for 60 seconds
Insulation Resistance Insulation Resistance: Min 1G ohms
5. Characteristics
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
4. Standar d Applications (continued)
MCB1206FTE201* 200 0.3 300
MCB1206FTE301* 300 0.4 300
MCB1206FTE601* 600 0.5 200
MCB1206GTE102* 1,000 0.7 150
MCB1206GTE152* 1,500 0.9 100
Impedance
@ 100MHz
Ω
Maxim um DC